Veranstaltungskalender 2023

November

05.11.2023
08./09.2023
15. -23.11.2023
15.11.2023
19.11.2023
23.11.2023

29.11.2023

Dezember

Rebhaus
Bibliothek

Werkraum

Bibliothek
Rebhaus
Primarschule EG

FC Clubhaus

Weinbauverein, Besenwirtschaft

Amigurumi-Kurs

Frauenverein Kerzenziehen

Geschichtenzeit

Weinbauverein, Besenwirtschaft
Bernadette Recher, Mitter- und

Vaterberatung

Mittagstisch fur Senioren

11.00 — 17.00 Uhr
19.00 /19.30 Uhr

13.30. - 17.00 Uhr
15.30 — 16.00 Uhr
11.00 — 17.00 Uhr
13.30 — 18.00 Uhr

12.00 — 15.00 Uhr

01.- 03.12.2023

07.12.2023
13.12.2023

20.12.2023
21.12.2023

24.12.2023

Dreifachhalle

MZH
Kath. Pfarreisaal

Bibliothek
Primarschule EG

Im Dorf

FCO Clausencup

Einwohnergemeindeversammlung

Seniorenweihnachten

Geschichtenzeit

Bernadette Recher, Mitter- und

Vaterberatung

Musikverein, weihnachtliche Klange

im Dorf

20.00 Uhr
12.00 — 15.00 Uhr

15.30 — 16.00 Uhr
13.30 — 18.00 Uhr

16.00 Uhr am Kai
17.00 Uhr Heinimann AG
18.00 Uhr Neumattstrasse



